Regional Perinatal Intensive Care Center (RPICC) Programs

as of July 1, 2013

RPICC JTampa General Hospital (Tampa) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center |http://www.tgh.org Valerie Whiteman, MD Terri Ashmeade, MD
1 (813) 844-7000 vwhitema@health.usf.edu tashmead@health.usf.edu
1 Tampa General Circle RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
Tampa, Florida 33606 Pamela Sanders Pamela Sanders
pgsanders@tgh.org pgsanders@tgh.org
RPICC |Shands Teaching Hospital (Gainesville) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center [https://ufhealth.org Anthony Gregg, MD David Burchfield, MD
2 (352) 265-0111 greggar@ufl.edu burchdj@peds.ufl.edu
1600 Southwest Archer Road RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
Gainesville, Florida 32608 Peggy Fox Jonathan Moller
foxps@obgyn.ufl.edu ipmoller@ufl.edu
RPICC |Shands - Jacksonville (Jacksonville) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center |http://ufhealthjax.org/ Luis Sanchez-Ramos, MD R. Donald Garrison, MD
3 (904) 244-0411 Luis.Sanchez@jax.ufl.edu robert.garrison@jax.ufl.edu
655 West 8th Street RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
Jacksonville, Florida 32209 Stephanie Monico, MSN, RNC-OB Stephanie Monico, MSN, RNC-OB
stephanie.monico@jax.ufl.edu stephanie.monico@jax.ufl.edu
RPICC JJackson Memorial Hospital (Miami) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center |http://www.jacksonhealth.org/jackson-memorial.asp Makbib Diro, MD Eduardo Bancalari, MD
4 (305) 585-1111 Mdiro@med.miami.edu Ebancalari@med.miami.edu
1611 Northwest 12th Avenue RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
Miami, Florida 33136 Susan Nairn-Holder Susan Nairn-Holder
Snairn@jhsmiami.org Snairn@jhsmiami.org
RPICC |Sacred Heart Hospital (Pensacola) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center |http://www.sacred-heart.org James Thorp, MD Ramak Amjad, MD
5 (850) 416-7000 jthorp@shhpens.org ramak-amjad@pediatrix.com

5151 North 9th Avenue
Pensacola, Florida 32504

RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator
Clara Harris, RN
charris@shhpens.org

RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
Clara Harris, RN
charris@shhpens.org
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Regional Perinatal Intensive Care Center (RPICC) Programs

as of July 1, 2013

RPICC JWinnie Palmer Hospital (Orlando) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center [http://www.orlandohealth.com/winniepalmerhospital Timothy O'Leary, MD David Auerbach, MD
6 (321) 843-9792 timothy.oleary@orlandohealth.com david.auerbach@orlandohealth.com
83 West Miller Street RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
Orlando, Florida 32806 Loretta Cook Loretta Cook
loretta.cook@orlandohealth.com loretta.cook@orlandohealth.com
RPICC |Bayfront Medical Center (St. Petersburg) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director
Center |http://www.bayfront.org/ Karen Raimer, MD
7 (727) 823-1234 Karen.Raimer@hma.com
701 6th Street South RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 Ros Macon
Ros.Macon@hma.com
All Children's Hospital (St. Petersburg) RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
http://www.allkids.org Roberto Sosa, MD
(727) 898-7451 Roberto.Sosa@allkids.org
501 6th Avenue South RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 Karen Tucker
Karen.Tucker@allkids.or
RPICC |St. Mary's Medical Center (West Palm Beach) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center [http://www.stmarysmc.com Marie Morel, MD Janet Wingkun, MD
8 (561) 844-6300 mariemorel@obgynspb.com Janet Wingkun@pediatrix.com
901 45th Street RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 Denise Murray Lori Griffith
Denise.Murray@tenethealth.com Lori.Griffith.pediatrix.com
RPICC |Broward Health Medical Center (Ft. Lauderdale) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center |http://www.browardhealth.org/bhmc Adolfo Gonzalez-Garcia, MD Eduardo Otero, MD
10 |(954) 355-4400 amgonzalez@browardhealth.org ed_otero@pediatrix.com

1600 South Andrews Avenue
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316

RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator
Elyse Claprood

eclaprood@browardhealth.org

RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
Elyse Claprood

eclaprood@browardhealth.org
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Regional Perinatal Intensive Care Center (RPICC) Programs

as of July 1, 2013

RPICC [Memorial Regional Hospital (Hollywood) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center |http://www.memorialregional.com L. Laurie Scott, MD Bruce Schulman, MD
11 |(954) 987-2000 lauscott@mhs.net brucesmd@aol.com
3501 Johnson Street RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
Hollywood, Florida 33021 Susan Dupay Susan Dupay
sdupay@mhs.net sdupay@mhs.net
RPICC JLee Memorial Hospital (Ft. Myers) RPICC Obstetrical Medical Director RPICC Neonatal Medical Director
Center |http://www.leememorial.org/facilities/leememorialhospital.asp Charles McCurdy, MD William Liu, MD
53 |(239) 343-2000 cmm3857@aol.com william.liu@leememorial.org

2776 Cleveland Avenue
Ft. Myers, Florida 33901

RPICC Obstetrical Coordinator
Christine Jabaay
Christine.Jabaay@leememorial.or

RPICC Neonatal Coordinator
Michelle B. Waddell, RNC-NIC, BS

Michelle.Waddell@leememorial.org
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